
DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1D255

WHATCOM COUNTY CONTRACT Whatcom County Contract No. 
INFORMATION SHEET

202212006- 2

Originating Department: Administrative Services

Division/ Program: ( i.e. Dept. Division andProgram) Facilities Management

Contract or Grant Administrator: Rob Ney, Project & Operations Manager

Contractor' s / Agency Name: Security Solutions

Is this a New Contract? If not, is this an Amendment or Renewal to an Existing Contract? Yes O No

Yes 0 No ( j) If Amendment or Renewal, ( per WCC 3. 08. 100 ( a)) Original Contract #: 202212006- 1

Does contract require Council Approval? Yes ( E) No 0 If No, include WCC: 

Already approved? Council Approved Date: 11 /8/ 23 ( Exclusions see: Whatcom County Codes 3. 06.010, 3. 08.090 and 3. 08. 100) 

Is this a grant agreement? 
Yes 0 No Q If yes, grantor agency contract number( s): CFDA#: 

Is this contract grant funded? 
Yes 0 No O If yes, Whatcom County grant contract number( s): 

Is this contract the result of a RFP or Bid process? Contract

Yes 0 No Q Ifyes, RFP and Bid number(s): MRSC RFQ# 22- 53 Cost Center: various

Is this agreement excluded from E-Verify? No 0 Yes 0 If no, include Attachment D Contractor Declaration form. 

If YES, indicate exclusion( s) below: 

Professional services agreement for certified/ licensed professional.  Goods and services provided due to an emergency
Contract work is for less than $ 100, 000.  Contract for Commercial off the shelf items ( COTS). 

Contract work is for less than 120 days.  Work related subcontract less than $ 25, 000. 

Interlocal Agreement ( between Governments).  Public Works - Local Agency/ Federally Funded FHWA. 

Contract Amount:( sum of original contract Council approval required for; all property leases, contracts or bid awards exceeding
amount and any prior amendments): 40,000, and professional service contract amendments that have an increase greater

41, 344. 80 than $ 10, 000 or 10% of contract amount, whichever is greater, except when: 
1. Exercising an option contained in a contract previously approved by the council. 

This Amendment Amount: 
2. Contract is for design, construction, r-o-w acquisition, prof services, or other

37, 688. 45 capital costs approved by council in a capital budget appropriation ordinance. 
3. Bid or award is for supplies. Total Amended Amount: 

79, 033. 25
4. Equipment is included in Exhibit " B" of the Budget Ordinance. 

5. Contract is for manufacturer' s technical support and hardware maintenance of

electronic systems and/ or technical support and software maintenance from the

Summary of Scope: developer ofproprietary software currently used by Whatcom County. 

This contract amendment # 2 is between Whatcom County and Security Solutions is the for 2023
annual testing of the fire and life safety systems at various Whatcom County buildings. 

Term of Contract: Ex is) n Date: 12/ 31/ 23

Contract Routing: 1. Prepared by: Dee Ebergson 1 NJ Date: 

2. Attorney signoff: Approved_ BWaldron/ Email Date: 

3. AS Finance reviewed: pproved_ ATan/ Email Date: 

4. IT reviewed ( if IT ref ted). Date: 

5. Contractor signed: Date: 

6. Submitted to Exec.: os Date: 

7. Council approved ( ifn c ): AB2023- 730 Date: 

8. Executive signed: Date: 

9. Original to Council: Date: 

10/ 26/ 23

10/ 27/ 23

10/ 27/ 23

11/ 20/ 2023

11 / 8/ 23

Last edited 07/ 06/ 20



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1D255

WHATCOM COUNTY

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Whatcom County Courthouse
311 Grand Ave, Suite 108

Bellingham, WA 98225- 4083

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

3720 Williamson Way
Bellingham, WA 98226- 9156

Phone: ( 360) 778- 5360

Fax: ( 360) 778- 5361

Facilities@co. whatcom. wa. us

ROB NEY

Project & Operations Manager

MEMO TO: Satpal Singh Sidhu, County Executive

FROM: Rob Ney, Project & Operations Manager

DATE: October 27, 2023

RE: Contract Amendment # 2 — 2023 Fire Systems & Backflow Preventers

Annual Testing

Attached is the contract amendment for the 2023 Fire Systems & Backflow Preventers Annual

Testing between Whatcom County and Security Solutions for your review and signature. 

Background and Purpose

This contract amendment is to provide for the 2023 annual testing of the fire and life safety
systems for various Whatcom County Buildings. These inspections are required by State & 
local authorities, and must be done annually to assure the correct operation and the
monitoring system. 

This is a 1- year contract extension. Services provided under this contract include: Fire
Alarm Test & Inspection, Wet Sprinkler, Dry Sprinkler, Fire Pump, Commercial Hood
Suppression and Sprinkler Heads & Standpipe, Backflow Preventers and Fire Extinguishers. 

Funding Amount and Source
Funding needed for this amendment is $ 37, 688.45 including any applicable WSST for a
new Contract total of $ 79, 033.25. Budget is in Facilities current 2023 budget Contractual

Services. 

Differences from Previous Contract

This is a 2023 amendment to the original agreement. Facilities Management solicited RFQ

22- 53 Fire Systems & Backflow Preventers Annual Testing through the MRSC small works
roster. 

Please contact Rob Ney at extension 5360, if you have any questions or concerns regarding
the terms of this agreement. 

Enclosures



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Whatcorn County Contract No_ 

202212006- 2
CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 2

FIRE SYSTEMS & BACKFLOW PREVENTERS ANNUAL TESTING

This AMENDMENT is to the Contract made between Whatcom County and Security Solutions, dated December 9, 2022 and designated
Whatcom County Contract No. 202212006." In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the parties agree to the following: 

This amendment increases the original Exhibit A, scope of work and Exhibit B, compensation, the attached documents referred to as Exhibit A
and Exhibit 6 will be considered an addition to the original contract document, hereby referenced and made a part of this Agreement, 

Attached Exhibit " A" includes

Extinguisher Maintenance at Central Shop, WUECC, Jail Work Center, Health Girard, Sheriff Storage Building, Central Plaza, 
Main Jail, Lottie Street, Courthouse, Deficiencies at Williamson Way, Courthouse, Civic Center, Northwest Annex

In addition, maximum consideration for this contract amendment is increased by no more than $ 37, 688. 45 including applicable Washington State
Sales Tax for an amended total of $ 79,033. 25, as outlined in the attached replacement Exhibit " B° Compensation, hereby referenced and made a
part of the Amendment

Unless specifically amended by this agreement all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

This Amendment takes effect November 8m, 2023, regardless of the date of signature. 

11/ 20/ 2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement this — day of , 20

CONTRACTOR: 

Security Solutions

Address: 

1619 N State Street

Bellingham WA 98225

Mailing Address: 
1619 N State Street

Bellingham WA 98225

Each signatory below to this Contract warrants that he/ she is the authorized agent of the respective party; and that he/ she has the authority to
enter into the contract and to bind the parry thereto. 

DooccuSign ed by: 

ig

Cody Sharp, Inspection & Test Manager

Contract Amendment ## 2

Fire Systems & Backflow Preventers Annual Testing

Security Solutions
Page 1

v 1. 0



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

WHATCOM COUNTY: 

7~
W* f/

Io''1rm: bVAjA,,bV,, 1NAL rft,11/ 20/ 2023
Prosecuting Attorney Date

Ar3aroved: 

Accepted for Whatcom County: 
DocuSigned by: 

I Cl/. 9Q. 

By: 
0

Satpa Ong DSid u; Whatcom County Executive

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: 

Security Solutions

Mailing Address: 

1619 N State Street

Bellingham WA 98225

Contact Name: 

Cody Sharp, Inspection & Test Manager

Jamie Vos, Sales Manager

Contact Phone: 

360) 734- 4940

Contact Fax: 
360) 647- 9540

Contact Email: 

codys@ssnw. com

Contract Amendment # 2
Fire Systems & Backflow Preventers Annual Testing

Security Solutions
Page 2

v 1. 0



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

e)(tAtism 'A' 

Proposal # 2078 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

QSECURITYS 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW
161 U N. state S° Helimgr;am INA 98225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: GgiO5r2023

CODY SHARP CRISIS STABILIZATION CENTER

codys@ssnw. co
2026 DIVISION STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98225

DEE EBERGSON

DEBERGSO @co. whatcom. wa. us

360- 305. 0868

Scope of Work

The following proposal is for a romprei turn -key package to include the following

1'! Annual On -.Site Fire Alarm Confidence Test/ Inspection

2! Annual On -Site Fire Sprinkler System Test' inspectian

3) Annual Ori- Sita Backflow Assembly Testilnspection

4) Annual On -Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description
Quantity Unit PricE Total

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGRFEMENT 1. 0 5. 685. 00 505. 00

ANNUAL DRY FIRE SPRINKLER CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 Q. 00 50. 00

ANNUAL 1NET FIRE SPRINKLER CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 0. 00 0. 01) 

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 0. 00 30. 00

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT 3. 0 0. 00 S0, 00

DCDVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 0. 00 0..00

DCVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION
7. 0 0. 00

55, 685. 00
Total

Amounteits

y 

Cy p i ZJ J• 

0



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2079 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
S 0 L U T 1 0 N S

CODY SHARP

codys@ssnw. co

Security Solutions NW

161 3 N. state Si Bellingham VVA 98225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09' 05.!2023

FACILITIES WILLIAMSON WAY OFFICE

3720 WILLIAMSON WAY BELLINGHAM WA 98226

DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGSD@co. whatcom. wa. us

360- 305. 0868

Scope of Work

The following proposal is for a comprehensive turn -key package to include the following

1) Annual On -site Fire Alarm Confidence Test.' Inspection

21 Annual On - Site Lire Extinguisher Service

Description Quantity Unit Price Total

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT 1. 0 633. 00 633. 00

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 S0. 0.0 i0- ot] 

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT 1. 0 i0. 00 S0. 00

FIRE FXTINGUISHFR ANNUAL INSPFC701\ 1 20.0 50. 00 50. 00

Total Amount 633. 00



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2081 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
S 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. state St Bellingham WA 98225

P- 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09/ 05/ 2023

P. 

CODY SHARP SHERIFF STORAGE BUILDING

codys@ssnw. co 901 W SMITH ROAD BELLINGHAM WA 98226

DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGSO@co. whatcom. wa. us

360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The following proposal is. for a eompr¢ henstve turn - key package [ o include the following

1) Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Confidence TesUlnspection

2) Annual On - Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description Quantity Emit Price Total

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT 1. 0 760, 00 $ 760. 00

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 S0. 00 $ 0. 00

TEGRIS 1. 0 0. 00 $ 0. 00

FIRE EXTINGUISHLR ANNUAL INSPECTION 3. 0 0. 00 $ 0. 00

Total Amount 760. 00

T cu7C

Mkv

5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BAO- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2082 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
S 0 L u T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW
1619 N. state Si Bellingham WA 98225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSM776MS

Proposal Hate: 09, 05 2023

kPrepared By CODY

SHARP WHATCOM COUNTY JAIL codys@ssnw.

co 311 GRAND AVE 62 SELLINGHAM WA 9a225 OEE

EBERGSON DEBERGSO@co.

whatcom.wa.us 360-

305- 0868 Scope

of Work The

following proposal is for a cornprphensive turn -key package to include the following 1) 

Annual On -Site Fire Sprinkler Test; Irispection2) 

Annuai On -Site Fire Alarm Testilnspection3) 

Annual On -Sit; Backflow Assembly Testdrispection 41, 

Annual On -Site Fire Extinguisher Service 5) 

Annual On -Site Fre Pump Tes Inspection 6} 

Spmi- Annual Flood Suppress€ on System Test, Inspection Description

LIFE

SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT ANNUAL

FIRE ALARM CONFIDENCE TEST ANNUAL

FIRE PUMP CONFIDENCE TEST VAULT

DCDVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST FIRE

EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION DCVA

ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST RP

ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST VVET

SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST DRY

SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST MANDATORY

TEGRIS REPORT HOOD

SUPPRRESSION SYSTEM .SEMI- ANNUAL TEST Total

Amount Quantity

Unit Price Total 1.

0 S10: 723. 00 10, 723. 00 1.

0 So. 00 00 1.

0 0. 00 S0. 00 1.

0 a0. 00 S0, 00 48.

0 0. 00 S0. 00 2.

0 V, D0 0. 00 1.

0 0. 00 0. 00 1.

0 550. 00 S0. 00 1.

0 0, 130 0. 00 6.

0 SO. 00 0. 00 1.

0 S0. 00 4. 00 10,

723. 00 1943 .

t03 d, •

Q LP



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2084 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

QSECURITYS 0 L U T 1 0 N S

COOY SHARP

codysessnw. co

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. stale St Bellingham WA 98225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776PAS

Proposal Date: 09?05 2023

NORTHWEST ANNEX

5280 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 98226

EEEBERGSON

DEB ER GSO@co, whatcom. wa. us

360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The fiMowing proposal is for a comprehensive turn - key package ro include the following

1; Annual On - Site Fire Alarm Confidence Tesrinspection

2; Annual On - Site Fire Sprinkler System Tesb' Inspection

3) Annual On - Site Backtlow Assernblp Test, Inspection

41 Annual On - Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT

FIRE ALARN1 ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

DCDVA ANNUAL EACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

WET SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIC) FNCE TEST

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

Total Amount

Quantity Unit Price Total

1. 0 S1, 560. 00 1, 560. 00

1. 0 0. 00 S0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

2. 0 0. 00 0. 00

2. 0 0. 00 0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

15. 0 0. 00 0. 00

S1- 560. 00



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BAO- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2086 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
Security solutions NW

S O L U T I O N S
1613 N. s ata St Bellingham WA 98225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09iG& 2023

CODY SHARP JAIL WORK CENTER

codys( a ssnw. co 2030 DIVISION STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98226

DEEEBERGSON

DEB ERGSOc', 71co. whatcom. wa. us

360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The following proposal is for , comprehensive turn - key package to include the fallowing

1 j .Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Confidence Tesbinspecticn
2) Annual On - Site Fire Sprinkler System Test" lnspection

31 Annual On -Site Backflow Assembly Test, lnspection

4j Annual On -Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description Quantify Unit Price Total

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT 1. 0 2, 525.00 2, 525. 00

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST i - 0 0. 00 SO. 00

CDVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST 1 . 0 0.00 0. 00

MANDATORYTEORIS REFI ORT 3. 0 0. 00 S0. 30

DCVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 T00 0, 00

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOVV CONFIDENCE TEST 10. 0 50. 00 0. 00

WET SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST 2. 0 0. 00 0. 0f) 

FIRE EXTiNGUISHFR ANNUAL tNSPECTION 22. O 0. 00 30.. 00

Total Amount 32, 525. 00

G , y

222. 20

2. 1 q- T. 2 7

a



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BAO- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2087 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

OSECURITYS 0 L U T 1 0 N S

CODYSHARP

codys( pssnw. co

Security Solutions NW

1619 N_ state St Peilirghar, YJA 93225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal { late: 09i052023

CIVIC CENTER ANNEX

322 N COMMERCIAL STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98225

DEEEBERGSON

DEBER GSOC7) co. whatcom. wa. 0 s

360- 305-0868

Scope of Work

The fallowing proposal is for a comprehensive turn - key pac€gage to include the iollowirg

1 j Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Confidence Test/ Inspection

2) Annual On -Site Fire Sprinkler System Test: lnspection

31 Annual On - Site Rackflow Assembly Test. lnspection

4) Annual On - Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMNET

FIRE ALARPA ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

DCDVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

PAANDATORY TEGF4IS gEPORT

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

WET SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

DRY SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

Total Amount

Quantity Unit Price Total

1. 0 2, 488 D.0 52, 488. 00

1. 0 0.00 SO- 00

1, 0 0. 00 0. 00

3. 0 0. 00 S0. 00

2. 0 0. 00 0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

10.+0 0. 00 0. 00

S2, 488, O0

lt, 9S

a



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BAO- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2088 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

ft SECURITY
S 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. - late St Bellingham WA 98225

P: 3607' 344944

License#: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09; 05; 2023

COSY SHARP FACILITIES- 316 LOTTIE ST

codys@ssnw. co 316 LQTTtE STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98225

DEE EBERGSON

DEBERGSG@co. whatcom. wa. us

360- 305- 0866

Scope of Work

The following proposal is for a comprehensive tum- key package to include the lollowincg

I I Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Confidence Tesl! lnspection

2i Annual On - Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL_ INSPECTION

Total Amount

Approval

I approve this proposa3 and agree to the terms and conditions. 

Name

Signature

Quantity Unit Price Total

1 _ D $ 494. 00 5494. 00

1. 0 S0. 00 550. 00

7. 0 80, 00 SO. 00

494. 40

PO ( if required) 

Date

lJ qL Y

y 

i J+4!3

ti' 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BAO- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2089 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

6SECURITYS 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. ~ fate St Bellingham VVA 98225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09s05` 2023

CODY SHARP COURTHOUSE

codys@ssnw. co 311 GRAND AVENUE BELLINGHAM WA 98225

DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGSO@co_whatcom. wa. us

360- 305-0668

SCOE3e of Work

The following proposal is for a comprehensive Turn - key package to include the iollowrg

fj Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Confidence Testlnspection

2) Annual On - Site Fire Sprinkler System Testinspection

31 Arnual On -.Site Backtlow Assembly Tastlnspection
4) Annual On -Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description

LIFE SAFETY SERVECE AGREEMENT

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

FIRE EXTfNGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

DGDVA ANNUAL RACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT

DCVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW COONF0ENOF TEST

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

VVET SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

Total Amount

Quantity Unit Price Total

1. 0 57, 442. 00 7, 442. 00

1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

48. 0 0. 00 0. 00

1. 0 00 0. 00

2. 0 0. 00 0. 00

2.0 0. 00 50. 00

5. 0 0. 00 0. 00

1. 0 50. 00 0. 00

7, 442. 00

kd



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2090 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

OSECURITY3 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NN! 
NI. State 5i Bellingham NdA 98225

13: 3607344940

License 9: SECURSN776PAS

Proposal Date: 09 05; 2023

CODY SHARP CENTRAL PLAZA
codys@ssnw. co 215 N COMMFRCIAL ST BELLINGHAM WA 98225

DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGSOCico. whatcom. wa. us

360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The following proposaf is for a comprahensrve turn -key packaga to include the following

1) Annual On -Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description Quantity Unit price Total

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT 1. 0 $ 127. 00 $ 127, 00

TL1 - TRIP CHARGE 1. 0 S0. 00 a0. 00

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION 6. 0 $ 0. 00 $ 0- w

Total Amount
S12' . 00

Approval

I approve this proppsai and agree to the terms and conditions. 

Name PO ( if required) 

Signature Date

k_ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BAO- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2091 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

QSECURITYS 0 L U T 1 0 N S

CODYSHARP

codys@ssnw. co

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. state St Befbngham WA 98225

P: 3607344941) 

License *: SECURSN77SMS

Proposal Date: 09/ 05/ 2023

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

509 GIRARD STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98225

DEEEBERGSON

OEBERGSOL) co.whatcom. wa. us

360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

Ths following proposal is for a comprehensive turn -key package to include the fallowing

1) Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Confidence Testlinspection

2) Annual On -Site Fire Extinguisher Semce

Description Quantity unit Price Total

L3FE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT 1. 0 $ 858. 00 $ 858. 00

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 SO. 00 SO. 00

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT I. Q. $ 0. 00 $ 0. 00

FIRE EXTfNGIJiSHER ANNUAL INSPECTION 7. 0 50. 00 S0. 00

Total Amount $ 858, 00

tp = - ls.S l



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2085 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

10SECURITYS O L U T I O N S

CODY SHARP

codys@ssnw, co

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. state St Bellingham WA 98225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09105/ 2023

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

3888 SOUND WAY BELLINGHAM WA 98225

DEE EBERSON

DEBERGSO@co. whatcom. wa. us

360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The following proposal is fur a comprehensive turn -key packagge. to include the following

I Annual On -Site Fire Alarms Test%Inspection

21 Annual' On- Site Fire Exticguisher Service

Description Quantity

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT 1, 0

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0

FIRE EXTINGIJI$ HER ANNUAL INSPECTION 5. 0

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT 1. 0

Total Amount

Unit Price

iT&.,, . (. V Jto - 

Total

880. 00 880. 00

SO. Oi7 0. 00

j0.00 0. 00

50. 00 o. 00

880. 00

1S . CQcz) 

4 ces. (9F-D

M



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2083 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

OSECURITY5 0 L U T 1 0 N 5

CODY SHARP

codys@ssnw. co

Scope of Work

Security Solutions NW

1619 iN Stara St 130irtgham WA 98225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 091OSr2023

CENTRAL SHOP

901 W SMITH ROAD BELLINGHAM WA 98226

DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGSO a)co.whatcom.wa. us

360- 305- 0868

The following proposal is for a comprehensive turn -.key package to include the following

11 Annual On - Silo Backlaw Assembly Testi inspection

2) Annual On -Site Fire E;iinguisher S: rvice

Description Quantity

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT 1. 0

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST 3. 0

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION 39. 0

Total Amount

Approval

I approve this proposal and agree to the terms and renditions. 

Name

Signature

PO ( it required) 

Date

Unit Price Total

S473. 00

0. 00

0, 00

473. 00

0, 00

0. 00

473. 00

LIo . (91:) 

L5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

EXH BIT' B" 

COMPENSA TION) 

The maximum consideration for this amendment shall not exceed thirty-seven thousand six hundred eighty-eight dollars and forty- five cents
37, 688. 45) which includes all applicable Washington State Sales Tax. The adjusted contract total shall not exceed $ 79, 033. 25 including

WSST. 

The Contract Number, set forth, shall be included on all billings or correspondence in connection therewith. 

Contract Amendment # 2
Fire Systems & Backflow Preventers Annual Testing

Security Solutions

v1. 0 Gr



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

E)(411BIT' Al

Proposal # 2078 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

OSECURITYS 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

161 ) N. Statu Si Bell'- gharr WA 98225
P: 3607344940

License it: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09 05 2023

Fi Prepared By
CODY SHARP

CRISIS STABILIZATION CENTER
codysCa ssnw, co

2026 DIVISION STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98226
DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGSO@co. whatcom. wa. us
360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

ihe foilowing proposaf is for a comprehensive turn -key package to include the fo#lowing

1) Annual On -Site Fire Alarm COnfiderce Test lns.pectldn
2) Annual On -Site Fire Sprinkler System Test; Inspecton

31 Annual On -Site Backflow Assembly Test'InspeGbon
4) Annual On - Site Fire Eriinguisher Service

Description

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT

ANNUAL DRY FIRE SPRINKLER CONFIDENCE TEST

ANNUAL WET FIRE SPRINKLER CONFIDENCE TEST

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

MANDATORY TECRIS REP09T

DCDVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

DGVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

Total Amount

Quantity

1, 0

1. 0

1. 0

7. 0

3. 0

1. 0

1. 0

1. 0

7. 0

Unit Price

S5. 685, 00

S0. 00

SO. ao

0. 00

0. 00

0. p0

0. 00

0. 00

0. 00

Total

5, 635. 00

S0. 00

0. 00

O. 00

0.00

0. 00

0, 00

0. 00

0. 00

5, 585. 00

50 . —S

1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2079 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

C) SECURITY
S 0 L u T 1 0 N s

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. stale Si Bellingham WA 98225
P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09 05 2023

Prepared By

cobs SHARP
FACILITIES WILLIAMSON WAY OFFICE

codysCssnw. ca

3720 WILLIAMSON WAY BELLINGHAM WA 98226
DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGSO@) co. whatcom. wa. us. 
360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The following prop.Osal is for a comprehensive turn -key package to include the following

1) Annual Cjn- Site Fire Alarm Confidence Test' Inspect on
2) Annual On -Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description

Quantify Unit Price Total

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT
1. 0 633. 00 $ 633. 00

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST
10

MANDATORY TLGRIS REPORT
1. 0 0 00 $ 0. 00

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION
20. D 50. 00 Sf7_( 1( J

total Amount

6633. 00

1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2081 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

QSECURITYS 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. state Si Bellirghafr tAJl1 99225
P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN775MS

Proposal Date: 0S05; 2023

ii;. Prepared By
CODY SHARP

SHERIFF STORAGE BUILDING
codysC& ssnw. co

901 W SMITH ROAD BELLINGHAM WA 98226
DEE EBERGSON

DEBERGSO@co. whatcom. wa. us
360- 305- 0368

Scope of Work

The foltowing proposal is for a comprehensive turn -key package to include the following

11 Annual Qrt- Site Fire Alarm Confidence Te3Vlnspection
2) Annual On -Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description
Quantity Unit Price Totat

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT
7 0 $ 70000 7150. 00 FIRE

ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST 1,
0 $ 0 00 $ 0 00 TEGRIS

1.
0 $ 0. 00 0. 00 FIRE

EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION3. 0 50. 00 Moo Total

Amount 760.
00 Tcp.,

c ORD I

of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2082 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
S 0 1. U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1619 NI. state St Beliinairam WA 98225
P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09 05 2023

CODY SHARP
WHATCOM, COUNTY JAIL

Codys@ssnw. co

311 GRAND AVE B2 BELLINGHAM WA 98225
DEEEBERGSON

DESERGSO@co. whatcom. wa. us
360-305- 0868

Scope of Work

The tollowing iwoposal is for a comprehensive turn -key package. fp include the fallowing

1) Annual On - Site Fire Sprinkler TesUinspectian

21) Annual On - Site Fire Alarm Testifnspection

3) Annual On -Site Backflow AsSdrnbly Tesvinspection
4) Annual On -Site Fire Eltinguishe( Service

5) Annual On - Site Fire Pump Test Ins,oec, ion

6) Semi -Annual Hood Suppression System Test Inspection

Description

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM CONFIDENCE TEST

ANNUAL FIRE PUMP CONFIDENCE TEST

VAULT DCDVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFI© FNCE TEST

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

DCVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

WET SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

DRY SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT

HOOD SUPPRRESSION SYSTEM SEMI- ANNUAL TEST

Total Amount

Quantity Unit Price Total

1. 0 910: 72100 $ 10, 723. 00

1. 0 S0. 00. $ 0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 $ 0. 00

t . 0 50. 00 50. 00

48. 0 0: 00 $ 0. 00

2, 0 0. 00 $ 0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 $ 0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 $ 0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 80. 00

6. 0 S0. 00 S0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 $ 0. 00

1- 9. 723. 00

Tex e 8.6 6 = 9L43103



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2084 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
S 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1610 N. state St Belhr: g^ am TWA 98225
P: 3607344940

License 41: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Rate: 09 05, 2023

Prepared By

CODY SHARP
NORTHWEST ANNEX

codys( Ossnw. co
5280 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 98226
DEE EBEf3GSON

DESERGSO(aco.whatea m. wa. us
360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The following proposal is for a comprehensive turn -key package to include the lollowring

1) Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Confidence TesUInspecticn
2) Annual On -Site Fife Sprinkler System Testlinspection

3) Annual On -Site Backflow Assembly Test Inspection
4i Annual On - Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description

LfFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT

FIRE ALARIM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

DrCDVA ANNUAL BACKI=LOW CONFIDENCE TEST

MANDATORY TECRIS REPORT

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOVV CONFIDENCE TEST

NIET SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

Total Amount

Quantity Unit Price Total

1. 0 1. 560. 00. 1, 560. 00

1. 0 0.00 0. 00

1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

2. 0 0. 00 0. 00

2-0 0. 00 0. 00

1. 0 0. 04 0. 00

15. 0 0. 00 0: 00

S1. 560. 00

oL4. 1w

i of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BAO- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2086 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

CiSECURITYS 0 L 0 T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW
1610 nl. ;; ate Si eallingham 'VVA 9.8225
P: 3607344940

License it: SECURSN776PAS

Proposal Date: 09.'05.2023

Prepared By

COPY SHARP
JAIL WORK CENTER

codys( cbssnw. co
2030 DIVISION STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98226
DEE EBERGSON

DEBERGSO@co. whatcom. wa. us
360- 305- 0868

Scope or Work

The iollorvirg proposal is for a comprehensive turn -key package to include the following

1) Annuaf On -Site Fire Alarm ConfidonCe Tsgvinspec5on

2) Annual On -Site Fire Sprinkler System Test/ inspection

3) Annual On -Site Backflow Assembly Test; {nspec#ion
4) Annual Ca -Site Fire Extinguisher Swrv[ ce

Description
quantity Unit Price Total

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT 1. 0 2. 525. 00 52. 525. 00

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 0. 00 SO- 00

DCDVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 S0 00 0. 00

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT
3. 0 0. 00

CVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

RP ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST 10. 0 MOO S0 00

WET SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST 2. 0 0. 00 MUG

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION 22. 0 0. 00 0. 00

Total Amount
2, 625. 00

4 2,-7 y-T. 20

1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2087 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

OSECURiTYS 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

16T9 N. state St Bellingham DNA 98225
P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09 05. 2023

Prepared By

CbDY SHARP
CIVIC CENTER ANNEX

codys@ssnw. co
322 N COMMERCIAL STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98225
DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGSO@co. whatcom. vua. us
360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The toll0tvin9 proposal is for a comprehensive turn -key package to include the following

1) Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Confidence Test: lnspeclion
21 Annual On -Sits Fire Sprinkler System Testilnspection

33 Annual Lin -Site Backfiovs Assembly Te.st1nspaCtiorn
47 Annual On -Site Fire Extimguisher Service

Description

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMNET

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

DCDVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT

RP ANNUAL BACKFLDNI CONFIDENCE TEST

WET SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

DRY SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

HRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPPCTION

Total Amount

Quantity Unit Price Total

1. 0 2, 488. 00 u2,488.00

1, 0 0. 00 SO. oO

1. 0 0. 00 0. 00

3. 0 0. 00 S0. 0.0

2. 0 0. 00 0, 00

1. 0 0, 00 30. 00

1. 0 0. 00 0, 00

70. 0 Q. 00 0. 00

2, 488. 00

T-My, G A •' 4jMp = yAb .- 0

2 ,1010 - cis

1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2088 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
S 0 L U T! 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1619 N_ state S Bellingham YJA 98225
P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09 05. 2023

CODY SHARP
FACILITIES- 316 LOTTIE ST

codys@ssnw. co

316 LOTTIE STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98225
DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGSOCa) co. whatcom. waus

360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The fnlliawing proposal is for a comprehensive tum ! coy package o include the' o! lowring

17 Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Conridence Test, inspeclion
2) Annual On -Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREENIFNT

FIRE ALAI ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

Total Amount

Approval

I ai this proposa! and agree to the terms and conditions. 

Name

Signature

Quantity Unit Price Total

1. 0 $ 494. 00 $ 494. 00

1. 0 S0. 00 $ 0M

7. 0 $ 0. 70 $ 0. 00

S494. 00

PO ( if required) 

Date

53-1.- A6

1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2089 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
3 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. 5tate St Bellingham WA 98225
P: 3607344940

License 9: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09 05 2023

Prepared By

CODY SHARP
COURTHOUSE

codys@ssnw.co
311 GRAND AVENUE BFLLINGRAM + fJA 98225

EEEBERGSON

DEB ERGS() Cbco. whatcom. wa. us
360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The fallowing proposal is for a comprehensive turn -key package to include the following

1) Annual On -Site Fire Alarm Confidence. Testrinspec0cn

2) Annuaf On -Site Fire Sprinkler System Testrinspection
3) Annual On -Site Back low Assembly Testllnspection
4) Annual On -Sire Fire Exftnguisher Service

Description

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT

FIRE ALARM. ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

FIRE EXTINGUiSHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

DCDVA ANNUAL BACKFLOVV CONFIDENCE TEST

MANDATORY TEGRIS REPORT

DCVA ANNUAL BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

RP ANNUAL. BACKFLOW CONFIDENCE TEST

V,JFT SPRINKLER ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

Total Amount

Quantity Unit Price Total

1. 0 7, 442. 00 7, 442, 00

1. a S0. 00 0. 00

4$. 0 0. 00 0.00

1- 0 0. 00 U. 00

2. 0 fl. 00 0: 00

0 0. 00 G. 00

5. 0 0. 00 0. 00

1- 0 0. 00 0. 00

7, 442. 00

1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2090 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
S 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. state St 13011" ra' nar- YVA 98225

P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09+05 2023

CODY SHARP
CENTRAL PLAZA

codys@ssnw.co
215 N COMMERCIAL ST BELLINGHAM WA 98225
DEEEBERGSON

D E B E R GSOCr3co. wh atcom. wa. us

360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The t,- I1znving proposal is for a comprehensive turn -key packase to include the follovding

1 j Annual On - Site Fire Extinjuisher Service

Description
quantity Unit Price Total

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT 1. 0 127. 00 3127, 00

TL1 - TRIP CHARGE
1. 0 30. 00 3p. 0p

FIRE EXTINGUISHFR ANNUAL INSPECTION 6. 0 St7. 00 0. 00

Total Amount
i;127. 00

T i - iJ

Approval

I approve this proposal and agree io the terms and conditions. 

Name
PO ( if required) 

Signature
Date

Ab, -&. kL-") 

1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2091 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

OSECURITYS 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1619 N. state St 2affingham ANA 98225
P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: W05 2023

CODY SHARP
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

codysCaF) ssnw. co
509 GIRARD STREET BELLINGHAM WA 98225
DEEEBERGSON

DEBERGS0@C0. wha1c0m. wa. us
360- 305- 0868

Scope of Work

The , 0CWovvmg proposal is for a comprehensive tUm-; coy package to include the following

1 j Annual On - Site Fire Alarm Confiidertce Test:' fnspection

2) Annual On -Site Fre Extio guisner Service

Descripfion

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEMENT

FIRE ALARM ANNUAL CONFIDENCE TEST

MANDATORY TEGRiS REPORT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

Total Amount

Quantity Unit Price Total

1. 0 $ 858_ 00 $ 358. 00

1. 0 $ 0. 00 $ 0. 00

7. 0 $ 0. 00 $ 0. 00

7.0 $ 0. 00

858. 00

1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2085 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

SECURITY
S 0 L U T 1 0 N S

Security Solutions NW

1614 N. state St Bellingham VVA 98225
P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09 05! 2023

CODY SHARP
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

codysCaa) ssnw. co
388E SOUND WAY BELLINGHAM WA 98225
DEE EBERSON

DEBERGS04co. whatcom. wa. us
360-305- 0866

Scope of Work

The following proposal is for a comprehensive turn- kay package to include the fol€cwing

1 i Annual On -Site Fire Alarm TesUinspection

2? Annual On -;Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description
Quantity Unit Price

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE AGREEliIi= NT 1. 0

ANNUAL FiPF ALARM CONFIDENCE TEST 1. 0

FIRE EX71NGIJISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION 5. 0

I` v1ANDATORYTEGR1S REPORT
1. 0

Total Amount

614k, e 6. 1 1` 10 = 

Tolai

880. 00 880. 00

0. 00 0. 00

W00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00

880. 00

ICJ.( 9,16

401

1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 07F2662D- 5C65- 4BA0- 9CBA- 585197F1 D255

Proposal # 2083 - LIFE SAFETY TESTING

105ECURITY
S O L U T I O N S

Security Solutions NW

761 3 Ni stare St Bellingham NA. 98225) 
P: 3607344940

License #: SECURSN776MS

Proposal Date: 09105. 2023

Prepared By

CODY SHARP
CENTRAL SHOP

codys@ssnw, co

901 W SMITH ROAD BELLINGHAM NIA 98226
DEE EBERGSON

DESERGS09co. whatcom. wa. us
360- 305- 0868

Scopa of Work

The following proposal is for a comprehensive turn -key package to Include the following

1 j Annual On -Site Backtlo ij Assembly Testilnspection
2} Annual Ori- Site Fire Extinguisher Service

Description
Quantity Unit Price Tota€ 

LIFE SAFETY SERVICE. AGRELMENT
1. 0 $ 473. 00 $ 473. 00

RP ANNUAL BACKFL.OW CONFIDENCE TEST 3, 0 50,00 0. 00

FIRE EXTINGUlSHER ANNUAL INSPECTION 39. 0 $ D 00 $ 0 00

Total Amount
173.00

70, y- L40 . ( gam

Approval

I . appfove this proposal and agree to the terms and Londitions. 

Name
PO ( if required) 

Signature
Date

1 of 3


